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QUESTIONS: 
1. Regarding scoring, if a team pursues multiple categories as part of a single 

proposal, are they scored per category or is it a combined score for all 
categories they pursue? 

Answer:   

Each qualification package will be given one final score, regardless of the number 
of categories that are selected.  

2. If a team pursues multiple categories, do the limits on project sheets remain? 
Or could that team submit 5 project sheets per category?  

Answer:  

Each qualification package should have no more than 5 project sheets included.  

3. Can a team pursue one category as a prime in one proposal, and pursue 
another category as a subcontractor under a different prime in a second 
proposal? 

 Answer:  

 Yes, a team can pursue one category as a prime in one proposal and pursue another 
category as a subcontractor in a second proposal. Where teaming and/or 
subcontractor relationships are proposed, the proposing firm will be required to have 
expertise in the project category or categories for which they submit qualifications 
and will be required to provide a majority of the work. Additionally, where teaming 
and/or subcontractor relationships are proposed, ranking of the qualifications will 
place a majority of the emphasis on the proposing firm. 

4. Does CCWA have a preference for proposals/teams that can meet the 
requirements of multiple categories? Or is pursuing a single category equally 
weighted? 

 Answer:  

 There is no preference for proposals/teams that can meet the requirements of 
multiple categories. If a team pursues multiple categories as part of a single 
proposal, each category will be score separately, and the team’s final score will be 
an average of the category scores. 
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5. Will CCWA be selecting 1 team per category? What happens if a team goes 
after multiple categories? 

 Answer: 

 It is the CCWA’s intention to award Master Services Contracts to up to three SLBE 
firms to support the needs of CCWA. Ranking of qualifications and proposed 
contract award will be made at the sole discretion of the CCWA. 

 If a team submit a proposal for one category only, this does not preclude that team 
from being assigned work under a separate category. Work would be assigned 
through Task Orders based on the Firm’s expertise, cost effectiveness, and 
availability and capability to complete the work. 

6. Does Clayton County prefer SLBE firms to propose on their own?  

  Answer: 

 Teaming and subcontractor relationships are permitted; however, the proposing firm 
is required to have expertise in the project category or categories for which they 
submit qualifications. Where teaming and/or subcontractor relationships are 
proposed, ranking of the qualifications will place a majority of the emphasis on the 
proposing firm. 

7. Would it be acceptable to include a non SLBE subconsultant to enhance 
capacity? 

 Answer: 

It is acceptable to include a non SLBE subconsultant in a project team. 

8. Are 11x17 project sheets and qualifications acceptable? 

 Answer: 

 We understand 11x17 pages may be needed for certain circumstances, such as 
organization chart or matrices; however, project sheets should be provided on 8.5 x 
11 pages. 

9. If we are planning to submit on two categories, are we required to provide five 
projects per category or all together? 

 Answer: 

Each qualification package should have no more than 5 project sheets included.  
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10. If we are planning to submit on more than 1 category, please confirm each 
category will be scored and awarded independently or together?  

 Answer: 

 Each qualification package will be given one final score, regardless of the number 
of categories that are selected. CCWA will not be awarding category-specific 
contracts.  
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